
4208 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 179 

TYRE AND TUBE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 
No single group of companies is allowed to win more than the specified maximum number of units a tenderer may bid for as advertised 

under each tender for tubes and tyres. A group of companies is regarded as those companies associated by a 25 percent or more direct or 
indirect common investment. Lice-nee will be withheld entirely from any group of companies going beyond this limit. 

Tender 
No. 

2220 

2221 
2222 

2223 

Item 
Code 

Ex 40.036 

Ex 40.036 
Ex 40.036 

Ex 40.036 

Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

Ex 40.11.041 Steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 
inch and over and tubes in sets 

Ex 40.11.041 Steel radial passenger car tyres 
Ex 40.11.041 Tyres other than steel cord or steel belted radial 

truck tyres 20 inch and over, and steel radial 

Ex 40.11.041 
passenger car tyres 

Rubber tubes for motor vehicles 

4th 
Allocation 

$ 

800,000 

300,000 
1,900,000 

300,000 

No. of 
Units 

8 

3 
19 

6 

Licence 
Unit 
Size 

$ 

X 100,000 

X 100,000 
X 100,000 

X 50,000 

No. of 
Units a 

Tenderer 
May Bid 

For 
6 

2 
14* 

4 
*Use two bid forms if bidding for 11 or more licences. Enter tender No. 2222 on each. Enter registration number on each. 

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1984 

Price 50c 23867J-84PT 


