THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TYRE AND TUBE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

No single group of companies is allowed to win more than the specified maximum number of units a tenderer may bid for as advertised under each tender for tubes and tyres. A group of companies is regarded as those companies associated by a 25 percent or more direct or indirect common investment. Licence will be withheld entirely from any group of companies going beyond this limit.

Tendo No.		Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	4th Allocation \$	No. of Units	Licence Unit Size \$	No. of Units a Tenderer May Bid For
2220	Ex 40.036	Ex 40.11.041	Steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 inch and over and tubes in sets	800,000	8 >	< 100,000	6
2221	Ex 40.036	Ex 40.11.041	Steel radial passenger car tyres	300,000	3 >	< 100,000	2
2222	Ex 40.036	Ex 40.11.041	Tyres other than steel cord or steel belted radial truck tyres 20 inch and over, and steel radial passenger car tyres		19 >	< 100,000	14*
2223	Ex 40.036	Ex 40.11.041	Rubber tubes for motor vehicles	300,000	6 >	< 50,000	4
	*Use two bid	forms if bidding for 1	l or more licences. Enter tender No. 2222 on eac	h. Enter regis	stration r	number on	each.